Sha oo Wi

F(00RIBS

FRONT DRIVING AXLE

odels

CFw Stz

"ELENCO Products, Corp., 149 So. Riyer'vSt.reet,‘ Aurora, lllinois




GENERAL INFORMATION

Indented parts in the descriptive list are a part of the
preceding assembly or sub-assembly.

The quantity shown in the "number required" column is
number of parts used on a machine except where parts are in-
dented in descriptive list. In this case the quantity shown is
the number required for the preceding assembly or sub—assembly.

If no model number appears in model and remarks column

it means that particular part fits all models. When a model

il 5 s

D

_number does_appear it fits only. those listed. ™"



MODEL

NUMDLEN LULGS

A e

e |

New numbering system beg

In the new system numbers run
digit indicates model number,

308 and 7 = 7700A.

Example :

Theufirstﬁléttézlﬂ'“;1ndicatesmtheb§gar,1961,aiBlalaﬁzqetcminmuhiahm&hewun&ﬁ.' -
- was-builts— The .gecond-and-third- digit indicates the month unit was built.
The last four digits indicate actua

A011
A038

40770381, the fourth digit is a seven

Exampl

0300, the fourth digit i
0306, the fourth digit i

e: A 03 8

1961

0306

Maréh Model 8600A

AIDEL ba SERIAL BUMBER MODEL gERIAL NUMBER

8600 | 60128271 last unit built in 1960 1800 60111238 last wnit built in 1960
8600 |61018272 first unit built in 1961 || 1800A $1021237 first umit built in 1961
8600 | 61018273 18004 | 61021238

8600 | 61018274 18004 | 61021239

8600 | 61018275 1800A | 61021240

8600 | 61018276 18004 | 61021241 Units issued in 1961
8600A 610182771 1800A | 61021242 | prior to introduction
8600A | 61018277 1800A | 61021242 | of the new serial
8600A | 61018278 18004 | 61021243 numbering system
8600A | 61028279 | Units issued in 1961 1800A | 61021244

8600A | 61028280 | prior to introduction 1800A | 61021245

'8600A | 61028281 | of new serial number- 1800A | 61021246

8600A | 61028282 | ing system 1800A | 61021247

8600A | 61028283 1800A | 61021248 |

86004 | 61028284 |

ins with Serial Number A0110300

consecutive inclusive of all models.
1 = 1800A or the new 304, 8

s a one which means S.N.
s an eight which means S.N.
which means S.N.

1 serial number.

Serial Numbgr

The fourth
= 8600A or the new

is for 1800A
is for 8600A
is for 7700A




DRIVE SHAFT DESIGN CHANGES

GROUPED ACCORDING TO SERIAL NUMBER FOR EASY IDENTIFICATION

1800 Group 1 Up to and including Serial Number 60081214

1800 Group 2 Serial Number 60091215 to 60111236 inclusive

Serial Number 61021237 to 61021248 and
A0210302, A0310324, A0310325, A0310326
A0310327, A0410337, A0410338

1800A Group 3

1800A Group & Serial Number A0410339 to A1010408 inclusive.

8600 Group 1

Up to and including Serial Number 60118265

Serial Number 60128266 to 61018276 inclusive

8600 Group 2

Ser1&1 Number 61018277 to 61028284 inclusive

8600A Group 3o ” :
_and Aq3803os to A0480336 “TRclisfve, st s

SURVORURIUNUIERI PO P I S SR TER TP S AR

?- ]

e A -V A

8600A Group & Serial Number A0410339 to A1080406 and up.

7700 Group 1 - Up to and including 60127068

7700A Group & - AO570350, A0570351, A077038l, AL070407.




A

..‘ 4,. e e e b s e e




PRINTED IN U.5.A,

S —————

PART NO PART NAME —
P 1020-10 | Drive Sprocket - 19 Tooth - 10:-Spline - 5 Speed Tractor Trans. 1 JA
g 1620-23 | Drive Sprocket - 19 Tooth - 23 Spline - 5 Speed Tractor Trans. 1 X
1021-10 | Drive Sprocket - 19 Tooth - 10 Spline - & Speed Tractor Trans. 1 X
1021-23 | Drive Sprocket - 19 Tooth - 23 Splime = 4 Speed Tractor Trans. 1 Y
4127-10 | Drive Sprocket = 18 Tooth - 10 Sp - d Tractor Trans. 1 1\
4127-23 | Drive Sprocket = 18 Tooth - 23 Spline - 5 Speed Tractor Trans, 1
4126-10 | Drive Sprocket = 18 Tooth - 10 Spline - & Speed Tractor Trans. 1
4126-23 | Drive Sprocket - 18 Tooth - 23 Spline = &4 Speed Tractor Trans. 1
4022 Gear, Drive Sprocket = IOW—MJMOZI 4173 1
4021 Drive Sprocket = 19 Tooth - 10 Speed Tractor Trans, 1
4173 Drive Sprocket - 18 Tooth = 10 Speed Tractor Trans, 1
4018 Snap Ring, Retainer - Used in 4021 & 4173 1
4055 Spirolox, Retainmer - Used in 4021 & 4173 1
7 | 4054 Nut & Bushing Assy, PTO & 10 Speed Trans, Modification - 1
8 | 1024 O'Ring PTO & 10 Speed Trans. Modification (Ford #NAA9S53A) |
9 | 1023T Template, PTO Modification - 4 & 5 Speed Tractor Trans. 1
10 | 4019 - Template, 10 Speed Tractor Trans. 1 se
Traction Shifting lever Relocation -
11 1025 Spool, Shift Lever Guide - PTO Modification 1
12 1025W Washer 3/8 Star -PTO Modification 1
13 1026 Pin, PTO Shift Handle 1
14 | 4149 Tock, Traction Shifting Lever, 10 Speed Trans. 1 )
15 [ 1022 Drive Chain W/Connector 1
16 | 4047 Connector, Drive Chain 1
17 | 4237 Thrust Arm - Used with 19 Tooth Drive Sprocket #1020 or 1021 8
17 | 4239 Thrust Arm - Used with 18 Tooth Drive Sprocket #4127 or 4126 1
18 [ 179797 Cap Screw, 1/4 x 1 x 20 - Thrust Arm Attaching 2
19 [ 103319 Lock Washer 1/4-Thrust Arm Attaching 2
20 | 4251 Shim, Thrust Arm
21 | 1300 Reinforcement Jack Assy. - Center Housing 1
22 | 4250 Brace (Group) - Transfer Case 1
23 [1029 Brace 1
24 | 1029B Bolt 7/16" x 1-1/4" NF (181397) 1
R 25 [ 1050L Lock Washer - 7/16 1
26, 1050W Flat Washer - 7/16 1
27 | 1029BK Block 8
28 [ 1029BB Bolt 7/16 x 2-3/4 NC (179869 1
—129...1.1029U..-.. |.Brace, Trapnsfep-Lase i Skt - ok - BT -
R (g | ¢ R IR -Pedal “Ext - " o K] -y Trang.— |- 1 -
31 [181436 Cap Screw = 1/2" x 2-1/4 NP 7 1
32 | 114608 Washer. Ext, Tooth Lock 1/2" 1
33 (103028 Nut, 1/2 NF 1
34 1142359 Grooved Pin = 3/16" x 1 1
35 1028 Shield, Drive Shaft 1 8600, 8600A, 7700 7200A, 308
36 4025 Shield, Drive Shaft 1 1800, 18004, 304
37 | 4176 Bracket, Shield Mounting 1 : i
38 | 179858 Cap Screw 7/16 x 1, NC - Bracket to Tractor 2
39 |103323 Lock Washer 7/16 12
40 [179795 Bolt 1/4 x 3/4 NC - Shield to Bracket #4176 2 !
41 109084 Nut, 1/4" - Shield to Bracket #4176 e _ ‘
42 1103319 Lock Washer 1/4 - Shield acket #4176 2 =
4053 Pipe Plug, 1/8" - Center Housing 0il level 1 i
| ! e
i) A, .

—

ELENCO DRIVE PARTS BOOK lssue 10/61-




I"f/ u it HL{A LimiTERD
sLip WMT N AXEY

17 ﬁ{j‘ SUsFr,

U IE T BT L

R
pisswy PALT ® 5
Actyswy 7 ?/ S

pAmn Neér, ;o/
!
2% 25

A

o LIMNKS
\ 49 Eva

%k See Section 1A, Ref No. 22

3




zEOF. PART NO PART NAME REQ MODEL & REMARRI
1| 4175 Transfer Case Assy. 1 X
2 | 4193 Torque Limiter Assy. 1 | Serviced as Assy, only \',
~3 | 4116 Seal, Rear - Transfer Case 1 3
5 | 4113 ) Cone, Rear Bearing 1 A
4 | 4112 Cup. Rear Bearing, Transfer Case 1 \‘
6 | 4026 Housing, Transfer Case 1 ed w
6 | 4242 Housing. Transfer Case 1
7 | 179862 Cap Screw, Transfer Case Mounting 7/16 x 1% NC 6
8 | 103323 Lock Washer, 7/16 - Transfer Case 6 ’
9 | 4108 Cup, Front Bearing - Transfer Case 1
10 | 4109 Cone, Front Bearing - Transfer Case 1
11 | 4120 Thrust Washer, Front Bearing 1
12 | 4107 Lock Washer, Retaining Nut 1
13 | 4106 Retaining Nut, Front Bearing 1
14 | 4083 Gasket, Transfer Case Cover 1
15 | 4037 Cover, Transfer Case 1
16 | 179795 Cap Screw, Transfer Case Cover - 1/4 x 3/4 NC 4
17 [ 103319 Lock Washer, 1/4" - Transfer Case Cover 4
18 | 4105 Seal, Front - Transfer Case Shaft 1
19 | 4077 Cap, Transfer Case ! 1
20 | 4081 Gasket, Transfer Case Cap 1
21 179795 Cap Screw, Transfer Case Cap - 1/4" x 3/4" NC 2
22 | 179797 Cap Screw, Transfer Case Cap = 1/4" x 1" NC 2
23 | 106261 Flat Washer 5/16 2
24 | 103319 Tock Washer 1/4 s 4
25 1019 Yoke, Transfer Case to Drive Shaft 1
26 10174 Washer, 3/4" Flat 1
27 | 1018 Nut, 3/4" Hex SAE Thread 1
28 | 103387 Cotter Pin 1/8 x 1-1/2 1
29 | 1027 Casket - Transfer Case Mounting (Ford #9N4131)
31 4052 Transfer Case Assy. ) 8600-7700
32 | 4045 Transfer Case Assy. 1 1800
33 1006 Side Cover 1
34 | 4065 Shim Set, Side Cover-(8) 2 each (.005), (.007), (.010), (.020)
35 | 1012 Bearing Cone 2
36 | 1011 Bearing Cup 2
— 37 | 1001 Transfer Case Housing 1
38 | 1015 Sprocket, Transfer Case, 17 Tooth 1
38 1014 Sprocket, Transfer Case, 16 Tooth 1 |For installation on 600 Series Ford
39 | 1013 Shaft, Transfer Case 1
e st s O o b DL O fo o BRARARR SREEAINGE. onn 1
41 | 1016 0il Seal i e i i Mo ’
RSO .y 0 U1 T N __.End Cover 1
43 | 1002 - End Cover Gasket ' *. i DRI ! =
44 | 179797 Cap Screws, End Cover 1/4 x 1 NC 6
45 | 103319 Lock Washer, End Cover 1/4" 6
46 | 106261 Flat Washer, End Cover 5/16 2
47 | 179841 Cap Screw, 3/8 x 1-1/4 N.C. 8
48 | 103321 Lock Washer, Side Cover 8 :
25 | 1019 - | Yoke, Transfer Case to Drive Shaft 1 [ 8600 & 7700
49 | 1510 Flange, Transfer Case to Corque Limiter 1 | 1800 only
6 | 1017A Washer 3/4" Flat -1
27 | 1018 Not - 3/4" Hex-SAE Thread ph
28 | 103387 | Cotter Pin 1/8 x 1-1/2 1
29 | 1027 Gasket - Transfer Case Mounting (Ford {#19N4131) : e : : <

ELENCO DRIVE PARTS BOOK Issve 10

PRINTED IN U.5.A.

EEAE e A )







PART NO PART NAME _'i';n:e REW MVVFSLLE & AR
1030* Drive Shaft Assy. Complete - A 1 | 8600 Group 1, 7700 Group 1 ¥\
1 | 4066% Drive Shaft Assy. Complete A 1 | 1800 Group 1, Model 308 i
T [4180% Drive Shaft Assy, Complete A 1 | 8600A Group 4, 7700 Group 4 i 1
1 | 4181% Drive Shaft Assy, Complete A 1 | 1800A Group 4 \
1 | 4246 Drive Shaft Assy. Complete A 1 1304
2 | 1045 Drive Shaft A 1 | Service Shaft for 1030 Assy
2 | 4067 Drive Shaft A 1 | Service Shaft for 4066 Assy
2 | 4182 Drive Shaft A 1 | Service Shaft for 4180 Asay
2 |4183 Drive Shaft A 1 | Service Shaft for 4181 Assy
2 | 4243 Drive Shaft A 1 | Service Shaft for 4246 Assy.
3 |1031K Cross & Bearing Kit, Drive Shaft Univ, A 2 | Use w/1030 4066 ,4180 4181 4246
4 |1031 Cross, Drive Shaft Univ. A 1 .
5 11032 0il Seal Cup A 4 | Use w/1030 4066 ,4180 4181,4246
6 | 1033 0i1 Seal Cork A 4 [\
7 11034 Bearing A 4 | Use w/1030 4066 4180 4181 4246
8 | 1035 Bearing Retainer A 4 | Use w/1030,4066,4180,4181,4246
1036 Bearing Retainer W/Drive Shaft when shipped from factory A 4 | Use w/1030,4066,4180,4181,4246
9 | 1037 Hydraulic Fitting, Cross A 2 | Use w/1030,4066,4180,4181,4246
10 | 1040 Slip Yoke A 1 Use w/1030,4066,4180,4181,4246
11 1041 Dust Shield Cap - Slip Yoke A 1 | use w/1030,4066,4180,4181,4246
12 1042 Dust Shield Felt A 1 Use w/1030,4066,4180,4181,4246
13 | 1043 Washer, Slip Yoke A 2 | Use w/1030,4066,4180,4181,4246
14 1038 Clamps, Univ. Joint - Drive Shaft A 4 Use w/1030,4066,4180,4181,4246
15 1039 Bolts w/Nuts & Locks A %4 | Use w/1030,4066,4180,4181,4246
16 | 1071 Hydraulic Fitting, Slip Joint 1 | Use w/1030,4066,4180,4181,4246
17 | 4130 Drive Shaft Assy. Complete B 1 | 8600 Group 2
1714131 Drive Shaft Assy. Complete B 1 | 1800 Group 2
17 | 4128 Drive Shaft Assy, Complete B 1 00 Group 3
17 | 4129 Drive Shaft Assy., Complete B 1 | 1800 Group 3
18 | 4184 Drive Shaft B 1
18 [ 4163 Drive Shaft @ B 1 Service Shaft For 4131 Assy
18 | 4244 Drive Shaft B 1 | Service Shaft Por 4244 Assy
18 | 4245 Drive Shaft B 1 | Service Shaft For 4129 Assy
4142 Cross & Bearing Kit G - A il s 71 lise ATAT, 4108, h1204ks
20 [s) X B 1| Use w/4130 4131 4128,4129
21 | 4143 __Bearings i B 4 uml’”jﬁ"&"f'j‘ff‘&‘fiﬁ't‘i'm”' G
22 | 4144 Bearing Retainers 5 B 4
23| 4145 Clamps B 2
24 | 4146 Cap Screws w/Lock Washers R 4 | 1se w/6130 4131 ,4128,4129
25 [4139 S1ip Yoke, Drive Shaft : B 1 | Use w/4130 4131 4128 4129
26 | 4140 Cap, Dust Shield, Drive Shaft B 1 | Use w/4130,4131 ,4128,4129
27 _|4l41 Felt, Dust Shield B 1 | Use w/4130,4131,4128,4129
28 | 1044 ‘Hydraulic Fitting, Slip Yoke B 1 | Use w/4130,4131,4128 4129

* Solid Steel Shaft, replaces tube type

PRINTED IN U 5.A

" ELENCO DRIVE PARTS BOOK  lssue 10/




18 1920

2 2< 4 25\@\

39
AN

o
1415 16 26




FOR MODEL &86UU, ooUUA = LOVV. 2PV¥"

g MRy v S

PART NO PART NAME REQ MODEL & lEMAlKﬁV
1140 Differential Carrier Assy.(4.89:1) 3/8" Mounting Holes 1 | 8600 Prior to S.N, 60028122 i
4068 Differential Carrier Assy.(5.83:1) 3/8" Mounting Holes 1 | 7700 Prior to S.N.60027063 ;
4069 Differential Carrier Assy. (4.89:1) 3/8" Mounting Holes 1 | 1800 Prior to S.N,60031138 W‘;
A
4084 Differential Carrier Assy.(4.89:1) 7/16" Mounting Holes 1 8600.After S.N.60028122 & All 8
4085 Differential Carrier Assy.(5.83:1) 7/16" Mounting Holes 1 7700 After S.N.60027063 & All 7700
4086 Differential Carrier Assy.(4.89:1) 7/16" Mounting Holes 1 1800 After S.N.60031138 & All 18004
1 [1174 Cup, Differential Case Bearing 2 | 8600-8600A,1800-1800A,7700-7700A
2 [1173 Cone, Differential Case 2 8600-8600A,1800-1800A,7700-7700A
3 |1170 Pin, Shaft Lock-Differential Pinion 3
4 [ 1169 Shaft, Long-Differential Pinion 1
5 | 1165 Case & Cap, Differential (Cannot be serviced separately) 1
6 | 1167 Pin, Cap Retainer,-Differential 3 3
7 | 1168 Shaft, Short-Differential Pinion 2
8 (1163 Ring & Pinion Dr.-4.89:1 (Not serviced separately) 1 | 8600-8600A - 1800, 18004
8 | 1164 Ring & Pinion Dr.-5.83:1 (Not serviced separately) 1 | 7700-7700A
9 | 1162 Cone, Drive Pinion Bearing-Front 1 | 8600-86004 - 1800,18004,7700,7700A
10 {1161 Cup, Drive Pinion Bearing-Front 1 4
11 1160 0il Baffle=-Pinion Bearing 1
12 1159 Spacer, Drive Pinion (Set of 9)
13 Cap, Differential Carrier w/4087 o& 1149 2
14 [ 1156 Cap Screw w/ Lock Washer 2
15 | 1155 lock, Bearing Adjusting Nut 2
16 1154 Adjuster, Differential Carrier 2
17 | 1152 Pad, Thrust Screw-Differential Drive Pinion 1
18 | 1151 Nut, Thurst Screw-Differential Drive Pinion 1
19 |1150 Thrust Screw-Differential Drive Pinion 1
20 | 4087 Carrier Case w/Bearing Caps & Bolts(7/16'"Mounting Holes) 1 | Service Case for 4,084 ,4085,4086
20 | 1149 Carrier Case w/Bearing Caps & Bolts(3/8" Mounting Holes) 1 | Service Case for 1140,4068,4069
21 [ 1148 Cup, Drive Pinion Bearing-Rear : 1 | 8600,8600A -1800,1800A-7700,77004
22 1147 Cone, Drive Pinidn-Rear 1 8600,8600A -1800,1800A-7700,7700A
23 1146 Washer, Drive PinionSpline 1
24 1145 01l Slinger-Drive Pinion 1
25 | 1144 0il Seal, Front-Drive Pinion Bearing 1
26 [1153 Filler Plug-3/4 Pipe Thread 1
27 |[1158 Cap Screw w/Lock Washer, Carrier Cap 4
28 | 1176 Thrust Washer, Differential Side Gear 2
29 1177 Gear, Side Differential 2
— 30 (1179 Thrust Washer, Diff. Pinion Gears 4
31 1178 Gear, Differential Pinion 4
32 |1180 Block, Thrust-Differential Pinion 1
33 (1175 Bolt, Drive Gear 12
s i 34,1172 — Nut, Drive Gear Bolt. . __ . il 12 » ‘ _
35 |1171 Lock, Drivey Gear Bolt Nut el 6 e 7T
Yoo 7000 W) [ O by £ {9 Drive.Shaft . .......... o 1 8600A, 7700A, 1800, 1800A
37 |1142 Washer-Pinion Shaft 1 G SNEN
38 [1141 Nut-Pinion Shaft 1
39 [103387 Cotter Pin 1/8 x 1-1/2 1
|40 1510 Adapter Flange 1 8600, 7700
—
GRa
1
PRINTED IN U.S.A Issue 10/6°

" ELENCO

DRIVE PARTS BOOK




TS S QETTIENEIrY W G b g e o b2l

FOR 300 SERIES MODELS




& VA VIV VLAY AWV LY

- _d
REFT b ART NO PART'NAME REQ MODEL & REMARKS
4179 Differential Carrier Assy, 1 X

1 14221 Cup, Differential Bearing 2 !

2 14220 Cone, Differential Bearing 2° X

3 14197 Pin, Diff. Pinion Lock 3 _\ i

4 14204 Shaft-Differential Pinion (Long) 1 \ |

- 4225 Shaft-Differential Pinion (Short) 2

6 |4228 Case & Cap (Not serviced separately) 1

7 14198 Pin, Cap Locking - Diff Case 3

8 4235 Ring & Pinion Gear Set 1 |Not servicedseparately

9 4224 Cone, Rear Bearing, Diff, Pinion 1 i
10 [4199 Cup, Rear Bearing, Diff. Pinion 1 |
11 [1156 Cap Screw w/Lock Washer-Bearing Adjuster Lock 2 |
12 [4205 Lock, Differential Bearing Adjuster 2 B
13 14206 Screw, Differential Bearing Cap 2 |
14 4222 Adjuster, Differential Bearing 2 |
15 [4231 Nut, Thrust Screw Lock-Drive Gear 1 |
16 [4207 Screw, Thrust-Drive Gear 1 .

17 |4219 Carrier Case w/Bearing Caps & Bolts 1 |Not serviced separately :'
18 (102883 Set Screw, Dr.Pin.Brg.Ret. Lock 5/16" x 3/4" x 18 1

19 [4223 Bearing Assy.-Dr. Pinion Front 1 |[Not serviced separately

20 14209 Washer-Drive Pinion Front Bearing 1

21 (4200 Nut, Retainer-Drive Pinion Bearing 1

22 14227 0il Seal, Drive Pinion Bearing 1 . Bt
23 1153 Filler Plug 1

24 | 4210 Spacer, Drive Pinion Bearing .179

24 14211 Spacer, Drive Pinion Bearing .181 i
24 14212 Spacer, Drive Pinion Bearing .183

24 4213 Spacer, Drive Pinion Bearing .185

24 14214 Spacer, Drive Pinion Bearing .187

24 14215 Spacer, Drive Pinion Bearing .189

24 4216 Spacer, Drive Pinion Bearing .191

24 14217 Spacer, Drive Pinion Bearing .193

25 14218 Thrust Washer-Differential Side Gear 2

26 [4229 Gear, Side - Differential 2

27 (4203 Thrust Washer-Diff. Pinion Gear 4

28 14230 Gear, Pinion, Differential 4

29 [4226 Block, Thrust, Diff. Pinion Shaft 1

30 [4202 Bolts, Dr. Gear Mounting 12

e, 31 |4201 Lock, Drive Gear Bolt Nut 6

32 14234 Nut, Drive Gear Bolt 12

33 [4208 Pad, Drive Gear-Thrust Screw 1

34 (1019 Yoke, Drive Pinion . 1

35 14232 _Yasher, Drive Pinjon Yoke I - i

4234 Nut, Drive Pinion Yoke 4 =Y b
-

T S

PRINTED IN U.3.A.

10

ELENCO DRIVE PARTS BOOK  Issue 1076




4 S T FuhbR RO e
SN




Ao | PART NO PART NAME REQ MODEL & REMARKS
1 {1085 Nat & Lock Washer, Drive Cap Stud 12
2 | 1087 Stud, Drive Cap ) 12
3 |1084 Drive Cap 2
4 11082 Nut - Wheel Bearing Adjustment-Outer 2
2 5 {1086 Lock-Wheel Bearing Adjusting Nut 2
6 (1081 Nut & Pin - Wheel Bearing Adjustment-Inner 2
7 11089 Cone-Outer Wheel Bearing 2
8 (1093 Cup, Bearing-Outer Wheel Hub 2 .
9 11083 Gasket, Drive Cap 2
10 |1082 Hub, Wheel 2
11 [1116A Cup, Bearing-Inner Wheel Hub 2
12 |1116 Cone-Inner Wheel Bearing 2
13 [1095 01l Seal - Wheel Bearing 2
14 1131 Snap Ring, Retainer-Oil Seal-Wheel Bearing 2
15 |1091 Spindle, w/Bushing 2
16 |1096 0il Bushing-Spindle & Housing 4
17 [1132S8 Universal Drive Axle Assy.(Short) Leftside 1
18 [1132L Universal Drive Axle Assy.(Long) Right side 1 | 8600,86004,7700,7700A-308
18 |4076 Universal Drive Axle Assy.(Long) Right Side 1 [1800,1800A,304
19 [1119 Cap Screw w/Lock Washer, Bearing Cap-Lower 8
20 (1121 Cap, Lower Bearing-Steering Knuckle 2
21 |1118 Gasket, Bearing Cap-Lower-Steering Knuckle 2
22 [1117 Steering Knuckle, Right set 1
23 |1097 Steering Knuckle, Left Set 1
24 (1135 Bolt, Steering Knuckle 8
25 11120 Nut w/washer-Steering Knuckle 8
26 |4103 Shim Set-Cap Extension- 1 ga, ,007- ,009 - ,020 2
27 6135 Cap Extension, Steering Knuckle 2 |8600,8600A - 7700,77004 - 308
28 (4252 Cap Screw, w/Lock Washer-Cap extension 8 | 8600,86004 - 7700,7700A - 308
29 14023 Steering -Ri Set 4103) 1 [1800,1800A, 304
30 [4060 Stud, Steering Arm - 1/2" Special 4 |11800,1800A, 304
31 (102637 Nut, Steering Arm - 1/2 x 20 4 11800,18004, 304
32 (103323 Lock Washer, Steering Arm Stud 4 11800,1800A, 304
33 |1121 Cap, Steering Knuckle-Upper-Left Side 1 11800,1800A, 304
34 |1126 Gasket, Oil Seal Retainer-Steering SKnuckle 2
35 [4078 Spring, Felt Pressure 2
36_[1124 Felt, 0il Seal-Steering Knuckle 2
e 37511125 Retainer, 0il Seal Felt-Steering Knuckle 2
38 11104 Felt, Joint-Steering Knuckle Retainer 2
39 11105 Joint, Retainer-Steerin uckle Retainers 2
40 [1107 Cap Screw, Joint Retainer 5/16 x 18.x 5/8 4
71 1139812 | Cap Screw, Steering Knuckle Retainer L sk 127
42 1103320 | Lock Washer, 5/16, Steering Knuckle Retainer 16
e ey 57 1l 0 1 AN ‘d}'ﬁ""Be'a"'i"'j,h'g“"-'sE“e"Ei-'iﬁg”"i(m}"ckTe O e
44 [1123 Cone, Bearing-Steering Knuckle Pivot 4
45 |1112 0il Seal-Axle Shaft 2
46 (1100 Plug. lubricant-Bell End-Axle Shaft Univ. Joint 2 ) il é i
47 11182 Stud, Differential Carrier 3/8" 12 [Use w/1140,4068,4069 Carrier
48 1181 Nut, Differential Carrjer Stud 3/8" 12
49 |1183 Washer Lock, Differential Carrier Stud 3/8" 12 |Use w/1140,4068,4069 Carrier P
47 4095 Stud, Differential Carrietr 7/16 12 |Use w/4084,4085,4086,4179 Carrier
48 14096 Lock Washer, Differential Carrier 7/16 12 | Use w/408%,4085,4086,4179 Carrier |
49 14094 Nut, Differential Carrier Stud 7/16 12 |Use w/4084,4085,4086,4179 Carrier
1139 Cover, Axle Housing w/Drain Plug 1 .
50 [1137 sket, Differential Carrier ) s i
51 {1136 Vent, Axle Houging . : 1
52 [1071 “Grease Fitting, Lubrication (lLarge) -
53 [1073 Grease Fitting, Lubrication(Small)
54 14124 Bushing Cap Extension Bearing 2 (8600,86004,7700,77004,308 ¥
55 14247 Housing, Axle 1 1308 — —
56 (4248 _Housing, Axle 1 1304 - -
57 |4164 Ram Mount o
58 (271593 Bolt 5/8 x 3-1/2 NF Ram Mount = 2 1304
59 1102649 Nut 5/8 NF Slotted 2 1304
60 1103387 Cotter Pin 1/8 x 1-1/2 2 1304 S
61 14249 Housing, Axle w/skid plate 1 1308 o
62 14136 - t) 2 8600, 7700
63 14125 Bracket, Top Plate 2 18600, 7700
64 |4123 Bearing 2 18600, 7700
65 14124 Bushing 2 |8600,-7700
66 (1073 Grease Fitting . 00, 7700
ELENCO DRIVE PARTS BOOK lssue 10/61

PRINTED IN U.S.A

12




TILE SIS TEEISTE 77

13



B\

MODEL & REMARKS:
X

Wheel, 7" x 24" Elenco

we { b AR e e id o b,

REr- | PART NO PART NAME REQ

1 1130 Tie Rod (Without ends) 1 8600, 8600A, 7700, 7700A \
1 [ 4075 | Tie Rod (Without ends) 1 _|1800, 18004 A
1 [ 4240 Tie Rod (Without énds) 1_ 1308 . \
1 | 4175 Tie Rod (Without ends) 1 (304 X\
2 | 4098 End Assy., Tie Rod, Right Hand 1 _
3 | 4099 End Assy., Tie Rod, Left Hand 1

4 | 1127L End, Tie Rod End, Left Hand 1

5 | 1128 Cover, Tie Rod End, Dust Seal 1

6 | 1115 Washer, Tie Rod End 2

7 [ 1114 Spring, Tie Rod End, Dust Seal 1

8 | 1113 Nut, Tie Rod End 1

9 [ 1129 Bolt, Tie Rod End, Clamp 1

10 | 1134 Nut w/Washer Tie Rod End Clamp 1

11 | 1071 Hydraulic Grease Fitting 1

12 | 1127R End, Tie Rod, Right Hand 1

13 | 4253 Radius Rod Brace Assy. 1 308

14 | 4254 Rod 1 |308

15 | 4255 Saddle 1 308

16 179890 Bolt, 1/2 x 2-1/4 NC 1 308

17 179885 Bolt, 1/2 x 1-1/2 NC 1 308

18 102637 Nut, 1/2" NC 2 308

19 | 103323 Washer, Lock 1/2" 2 (308

20 1046 Radius Rod Brace Assy. 2 8600,86004,7700,7700A

21 1047 Tube 1 8600,86004,7700,7700A

22 1051 Adjusting End 1 8600,86004,7700,7700A

23 1048 Bolt, 5/8 x 3-1/4 NF 1 8600,86004,7700,7700A

24 | 1047B Block 1 8600,86004,7700, 7700A

25 | 1050W Washer Flat 5/8 1 |8600,86004,7700,7700A

26 1050 Washer Lock 5/8 2 8600,86004,7700,7700A i
27 1049 Nut, 5/8 2 8600,8600A,7700,77004A

28 1053 Bolt, 5/8 1 8600,8600A,7700,7700A

29 | 1500 Torque Limiter 1_|8600,7700,1800

30 1508 Studs 4 8600,7700,1800

3l 102635 Nut, 3/8 Hex 4 8600,7700,1800

32 111328 Washer, Lock 4 8600,7700,1800

33 | 1512 Dowel Pins, Torque Limiter Flange 2 8600,7700,1800

34 1401 Wheel 16" Budd 2 8600,8600A-1800,1800A-304,308

35 1402 Lock Ring 2 8600,8600A-1800,1800A-304,308

2 7700,7700A

s

I (e

PRINTED IN U.S.4

14

ELENCO DRIVE PARTS BOOK  Issue 10/6!



) Vo

M7

S

IR

= 14
¥ d
Z L | = _/,A . - 111
T 197
o i el
/ # (9N L (0 SR S S + — -+ -1 —
+-1- + [ =S C B
T . 1T = -
N N E EX 25 i) W i 58
- -

_._,L.. + - -4 -4
4+ 4t 4 -] — - —
4
-
+
J T i -

Pary

N
b‘\

L3I0

i

+—




